COOK WITH BARBIE™ PLAY KITCHEN
PREPAREZ DES PETITS PLATS DANS LA

KidKraft

MADE FOR MAKE BELIEVE"

CUISINE DE BARBIE™

COCINA DE JUGUETE COOK WITH BARBIE™

Not for children under 3 years.

/N  WARNING:

CHOKING HAZARD - Small parts.

/N ATTENTION

RISQUE DE SUFFOCATION -
Petites pieces - ne convient pas
aux enfants de moins de 3 ans.

nifos menores de 3 afos.

/N ADVERTENCIA:

PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA - Incluye
piezas pequeias. No apto para

Ages 3+; Assembly time 2 - 3 hours

Ans 3+; Temps de montage 2 a 3 heures
Edades 3+; Tiempo de montaje de 2 a 3 horas

CALL US OR GO ONLINE
APPELEZ-NOUS OU ALLEZ EN LIGNE
LLAMENOS O VISITE NUESTRO SITIO WEB

REV 02/13/2023

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

FOR 24/7 ONLINE PARTS REPLACEMENT / POUR LE
REMPLACEMENT 24/7 DES PIECES EN LIGNE / PARA SOLICITUDES
ONLINE DE PIEZAS DE REPUESTO DE MANERA ININTERRUMPIDA

BATCH CODE / CODE DE LOT / CODIGO DE LOTE

parts.kidkraft.com

KidKraft, Inc.

4630 Olin Road
Dallas, Texas 75244
USA

customerservice@kidkraft.com

1.800.933.0771
972.385.0100
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parts.kidkraft.eu

KidKraft Netherlands BV
Olympisch Stadion 8
1076 DE Amsterdam

The Netherlands

europecustomerservice@kidkraft.com

+3120 305 8620
M-F from 09:00 to 17:30 (GMT+1)

N\
We do our very best to ensure accuracy in every order, but occasionally
we miss something. That’s why our warranty covers every single part of
your new product for 90 days after purchase.

Nous faisons de notre mieux pour assurer |'exactitude dans chaque
commande, mais parfois nous manquons quelque chose. C'est pourquoi
notre garantie couvre chaque partie de votre nouveau produit pendant
90 jours apreés l'achat.

Hacemos nuestro mejor esfuerzo para asegurar la precisién en cada
orden, pero a veces se nos olvida algo. Por este motivo, nuestra garantia
cubre cada parte de su nuevo producto por los préximos 90 dias
después de su compra.
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Parts and Hardware

Piéces et matériel

Partes y Piezas Para Instalacion
Teile und Befestigungsmaterial
Parti e componenti meccanici

o ° o customerservice@kidkraft.com
'@' KldKraft parts.kidkraft.com 1.800.933.0771

MADE FOR MAKE BELIEVE" 972.385.0100
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40 mm

Tool required:
Outils requis :

™~ Herramientas necesarias:
O),I\IMIMW Benétigtes Werkzeug: -
Attrezzi necessari:

=

Phillips® screwdriver
Tournevis Phillips®

() € € Jm Destornillador Phillips®

Kreuzschraubenzieher

14 mm 25 mm 13 mm Cacciavite Phillips®

DR 4 R 2! —
0%

40 mm
Parts and Hardware All hardware dimensions are approximate.
Piéces et matériel Toutes les dimensions du matériel
Partes y Piezas Para Instalacion sont approximatives.
Teile und Befestigungsmaterial Todas las dimensiones de las herramientas
Parti e componenti meccanici son aproximaciones.

europecustomerservice@kidkraft.com

+3120 305 8620 parts.kidkraft.eu
M-F from 09:00 to 17:30 (GMT+1)



a e Notice hole orientation
Faites attention a l'orientation des trous

Tenga en cuenta la orientacién de los orificios
Ausrichtung der Bohrungen beachten
Prestare attenzione all'orientamento dei fori

Note the orientation of the grooves.

Prenez note de I'orientation des entailles.
Tenga en cuenta la orientacién de los surcos.
Beachten Sie die Ausrichtung der Nuten.
Kontrollera sparens riktning.

Notice hole orientation
Faites attention a I'orientation des trous
. . . Tenga en cuenta la orientacién de los orificios
Notice hole orientation A

. L . Ausrichtung der Bohrungen beachten
Faites attention & l'orientation des trous . . . P

. L. e s Prestare attenzione all’orientamento dei fori

Tenga en cuenta la orientacién de los orificios
Ausrichtung der Bohrungen beachten
Prestare attenzione all’'orientamento dei fori

customerservice@kidkraft.com

KidKraft parts.kidkraft.com 1.800.933.0771

MADE FOR MAKE BELIEVE" 972.385.0100
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o Notice hole orientation o

Faites attention a l'orientation des trous
Tenga en cuenta la orientacién de los orificios
Ausrichtung der Bohrungen beachten
Prestare attenzione all’orientamento dei fori

europecustomerservice@kidkraft.com
+3120 305 8620 parts.kidkraft.eu

M-F from 09:00 to 17:30 (GMT+1)
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Notice hole orientation

Faites attention a l'orientation des trous
Tenga en cuenta la orientacién de los orificios
Ausrichtung der Bohrungen beachten
Prestare attenzione all’'orientamento dei fori

@ Notice hole orientation @

Faites attention & I'orientation des trous
Tenga en cuenta la orientacién de los orificios
Ausrichtung der Bohrungen beachten
Prestare attenzione all’'orientamento dei fori

europecustomerservice@kidkraft.com
+3120 305 8620 parts.kidkraft.eu

M-F from 09:00 to 17:30 (GMT+1)




Q Requires 2 AAA batteries (not included)
Nécessite 2 AAA piles (non inclus)
Requiere 2 AAA baterias (no se incluyen
Erfordert 2 AAA Batterien (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)
Richiede 2 batterie AAA (non incluse)

Test the electronics before proceeding with assembly. If you have
any issues, please contact customer service.

Tester les piéces électroniques avant de procéder & I'assemblage.
Pour tout probléme, veuillez contacter le service client.

Prueba los dispositivos electrénicos antes de empezar el montaje. Si
tienes algun problema, ponte en contacto con Atencién al cliente.
Testen Sie die Elektronik, bevor Sie mit der Montage fortfahren.
Kontaktieren Sie bei Problemen bitte den Kundenservice.

Testare le parti elettroniche prima di procedere con il montaggio. In
caso di problemi, contattare il servizio clienti.

® o customerservice@kidkraft.com
KldKra t parts.kidkraft.com 1.800.933.0771

MADE FOR MAKE BELIEVE" 972.385.0100



Push the parts together until hearing a snap.
Appuyez les piéces I'une contre l'autre jusqu’au clic.
Presiona las piezas hasta oir un chasquido.

Die Teile bis zum Einrasten zusammendriicken.
Unire le parti e premere fino a sentire uno scatto.

7722-GD-b

7722-GD-d

europecustomerservice@kidkraft.com

+3120 305 8620 parts.kidkraft.eu
M-F from 09:00 to 17:30 (GMT+1)



@ @ Push the parts together until hearing a snap.
Appuyez les piéces I'une contre I'autre jusqu’au clic.
Presiona las piezas hasta oir un chasquido.

Die Teile bis zum Einrasten zusammendriicken.
Unire le parti e premere fino a sentire uno scatto.

® o customerservice@kidkraft.com
KldKra t parts.kidkraft.com 1.800.933.0771

MADE FOR MAKE BELIEVE" 972.385.0100
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europecustomerservice@kidkraft.com
+3120 305 8620
M-F from 09:00 to 17:30 (GMT+1)

parts.kidkraft.eu

10




7722-GD-L

® o customerservice@kidkraft.com
KldKra t parts.kidkraft.com 1.800.933.0771
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europecustomerservice@kidkraft.com

+3120 305 8620 parts.kidkraft.eu
M-F from 09:00 to 17:30 (GMT+1)
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vice@kidkraft.com

1.800.933.0771
972.385.0100
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Rotated View / Vue tournée /
Vista girada / Gedrehte Ansicht /
Nuovo orientamento

europecustomerservice@kidkraft.com

+3120 305 8620 parts.kidkraft.eu
M-F from 09:00 to 17:30 (GMT+1)
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sicht /

Vista Frontal / Frontan
Vista Ant

vice@kidkraft.com

1.800.933.0771
972.385.0100
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6872-SMG

1.800.933.0771
972.385.0100

£
o
0
s
G
o
1S
=
8
=
n
whd
S
o
o

£ KidKraft




Moisten sponge until wet, but not dripping. Attach sponge plate to underside of plzza oven lid. When playtime is
over, remove the sponge plate from oven, and squeeze out any water. Sponge should be dry when stored away.

Humidifiez 'éponge suffisamment sans qu’elle ne goutte. Fixez la plaque en éponge sous le couvercle du four &
pizza. Lorsque le jeu est terminé, retirez la plaque en éponge du four et pressez-la pour évacuer I'eau. Laissez
sécher I'éponge avant de la ranger.

Humedece la esponja sin que gotee. Coloca la esponja en la parte inferior del horno para pizzas. Cuando se
acaba el tiempo de juego, retira la esponja del horno y exprime el agua. La esponja debe estar seca al
guardarla.

Befeuchten Sie den Schwamm, bis er nass ist, aber nicht tropft. Befestigen Sie die Schwammplatte an der
Unterseite des Pizza-Ofendeckels. Wenn die Spielzeit um ist, nehmen Sie die Schwammplatte aus dem Ofen und
driicken Sie das Wasser aus. Der Schwamm sollte trocken sein, wenn er gelagert wird.

Inumidire la spugna fino a bagnarla senza che goccioli. Fissare la piastra in spugna alla parte inferiore del
coperchio del forno per la pizza. Al termine del gioco, rimuovere la piastra in spugna dal forno ed eliminare
I'eventuale acqua residua. La spugna deve essere asciutta quando riposta.

europecustomerservice@kidkraft.com

+3120 305 8620 parts.kidkraft.eu
M-F from 09:00 to 17:30 (GMT+1)
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Wall Anchor

Dispositif d’ancrage au mur
Anclaje de Pared
Wandanker

Fissaggio a parete

56/

/\ WARNING:
Do not install on a wall where items can fall off and injure a child. A VORSICHT:

Bitte nicht an einer Wand anbringen, wo Dinge herunterfallen und
A AVERTISSEMENT:

Kinder verletzen kdnnten.
Ne pas installer sur un mur duquel d’autres objets risquent de

tomber et blesser un enfant. A monter par un adulte. A AVVERTENZA:

A ADVERTENCIA: Non installare su un muro da cui gli articoli possono cadere e ferire
No instale en una pared donde otros articulos se puedan caer il bambino.
y lastimar a un nifio.

europecustomerservice@kidkraft.com

+3120 305 8620 parts.kidkraft.eu
M-F from 09:00 to 17:30 (GMT+1)
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Battery Replacement Guide

Guide de remplacement de batterie
Guia para cambiar las baterias
Anleitung zum Ersetzen der Batterien
Batteribytesguide

AT

Requires 2 AAA batteries (not included)
Nécessite 2 AAA piles (non inclus)
Requiere 2 AAA baterias (no se incluyen
_ Erfordert 2 AAA Batterien

7 (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)

| — Richiede 2 batterie AAA (non incluse)

0 o customerservice@kidkraft.com
KldKra t parts.kidkraft.com 1.800.933.0771
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